University of Hyderabad

Central University P.O., Hyderabad - 500046

No. UH/Acad/EE/2022/81 O/o. the Controller of Examinations
Dated: 01-December-2022

NOTIFICATION
(Interview for admission to Ph.D. - Computer Science)

Based on the performance in the written test held in Nov, 2022, the following candidates are called
for interview for admission to Ph.D. - Computer Science

The interview will be held tentatively between 8™ — 12" December, 2022. The detailed schedule
of interview and mode of conduct of the interview will be communicated by the concerned
School/Department Office. Ph.D. candidates shortlisted for interviews may please make note of
the weightages for different parameters as published in the prospectus.

Candidates may check their emails as provided in the UoH Application for information and
schedule of Interviews. List of candidates shortlisted for admission based on their combined
performance in the Written test and interview will be published on the website on 27" December
2022.

For any queries regarding the interviews you may contact [deanscis@uohyd.ac.in]. If a candidate
is unable to join the interview for a valid reason, s/he may inform the Head/Dean of the Academic
Unit at deanscis@uohyd.ac.in, in advance. The academic unit will consider rescheduling the
interview within the dates announced for the interview.

A. Candidates Shortlisted for Interview based on their performance in the Entrance
Examination: -

SNO HTNO NAME
1 * 11048017 BOLLAMPELLY CHANDANA
2 * 11048027 DURGAM VENU
3 * 11048058 M.KAMALA MEKALA
4 * 11048063 MAMATHA GADDE
5 * 11048084 NEERUDU PRAVEEN KUMAR  [JRF]
6 * 11048124 RAMYA BIYYANI
7 * 11048163 SUCHITRA GANDU
8 * 21048003 BHAVIKA
9 * 21048004 BIJENDRA SINGH
10 * 21048005 CHETHAN KUMARR
11 * 29048001 AVINASH KUMAR
12 * 30048002 BANDI PREM KUMAR
13 * 30048005 DINESH DIDLA
14 * 30048011 PRASHANTH BABU BANDI
15 *x 11048046 JEEVAN NAYAK BANOTH

*x 11048051 KARAMTOTHU JUMMELAL
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11048097
11048099
11048122
11048126
30048020
11048009
11048015
11048036
11048037
11048038
11048053
11048060
11048070
11048073
11048090
11048092
11048105
11048106
11048108
11048119
11048125
11048141
11048165
11048168
11048169
11048175
11048181
21048002
21048007
21048012
21048022
23048001
23048006
26048001
28048001
30048004
30048006
30048018
11048061
11048098
11048159
11048171
21048010
22048002
23048004
11048002
11048007

PANDYA NAIK BHANOATH
PAVINDER BODA

RAMESH BANOTH

RATHOD GOPAL SOMLAL
TURRE AMRUTHA SREE

B LAXMI

BHAVANA RAO GOWLIKAR
GAJJALA DHRUVA MANASA
GAJU YOGESHWAR DAYAL
GAJVINKAR KRISHNA KUMARI
KOMMUNURI BEAULAH GRACE
MADAMENI NAGARAJU
MENDE DIVYASREE

MOHD RIZWAN UDDIN SHAIKH
NITTU GOUTHAM

P CHATURAKSARI KIRANMAI [JRF]
PRASHANTHI TALLA

PRAVEEN RAVULA

PRIYANKA GUPTA

RAMBABU ATMAKURI
RANGARAJU TEJASWINI
SANGEETHA MOLIGI
SUSMITHA TUMMA

T SRIKANTH

TALARI ASHOK

VALPADASU HEMA

VEERESH KUNTLURU
ATHULYAT

JUNACIYA K

MOHD OWEZ SHAIKH
SUSHANT MAJI

DEBASIS MOHANTA

PRANGYA PRIYADARSHINI
ANUBHAYV YADAV

ABADHESH KUMAR
DEVARAPALLI RETZ MAHIMA
JUNNUBABU ENGINEERING NOORBHASHA
SUKUMAR BABU BANDARUPALLI
MAHMOODA KHATOON
PAVAN NARASIMHA RAO Y
SONAM SHARMA
THIPPESWAMY N [JRF]

MD IMRAN HUSSAIN

KAUSHIKI CHATTERJEE
NILAMADHAYV SAHU

ALLADI RAJA SHEKAR

ARJUN SAGAR YAMJALA



64 ook 11048050 KANDIKONDA RAJKUMAR

65 11048011 B VENKAT BHARADWAI

66 11048013 BALAJI KOMMURU

67 11048021 D SRI VENKATA SURYA PHANI TEJA
68 11048025 DIVYA LINGINENI

69 11048034 GADDAM SRIKANTH REDDY
70 11048068 MEDHA BARRENKALA

71 11048086 NELATURI DAVID RAJU

72 11048140 SANDEEPT

73 11048144 SASMITA PATRO

74 11048154 SHRUTHI SUSAN MONCY
75 11048158 SIVA JYOTHI LINGAM

76 11048161 SRISHTI SAKSHI SINHA

77 21048001 AJITH JOSEPH

78 22048005 SOUMILYA DE

79 23048002 JASHMIN SWAIN

80 30048017 SOWMYA SUDHA POTHURI
81 30048022 USHA SRI PEDDIBHOTLA

Note: The marks secured in Entrance Examination or the weightage score of JRF, whichever is
higher will be considered for preparing the merit list in case of JRF qualified candidates shortlisted
above based on their performance in the Entrance Examinations.

B. Candidates Shortlisted for Interview based on JRF qualification only: -

The following candidates are also conditionally shortlisted for interview on the basis of their claim
of JRF qualification. The candidates must produce at the time of interview, evidence of their
having qualified in the UGC/CISR NET for JRF, without which they will not be permitted to
appear for the interview. Therefore, the candidates those who could not qualify in the NET for JRF
need not attend the interview though their names figure in the list.

* 11048112 PUSPARAJU PAPITHOTTI

* 30048025 YARASANI VINAY KUMAR
21048017 PINTU KUMAR

23048005 NUPITA SEN YADAV

21048011 MOHAMMAD ZAHID
11048064 MANISHA KUMARI

11048042 GOWTHAMI GAVVALA
28048002 ADITYA KUMAR

11048115 RAJA GOPALA CHARY GUNDAIJI
11048065 MANISHA KUMARI
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*=SC, ** = ST, #=0BC, @ = EWS, *** = PH/PWD



Information and Instructions for Candidates attending the Interviews: -

1. Checklist of Documents for Interview: Candidates reporting for Interviews are instructed to
bring the following documents as applicable in original and 2 sets of photocopy.
1. 10th Certificate
ii.  12th Certificate
iii. Bachelor Degree Certificate
iv. Bachelor degree Marks Memo
v. PG Degree Certificate
vi. PG degree Marks Memo
vii. UGC/CSIR/DBT/ICMR NET-JRF validity Certificate (applicable to candidates
selected under JRF category)
viii. Recent passport size photo
ix. Transfer Certificate & Migration Certificate from the institution last studied
x. Category Certificate — SC/ST/OBC-NCL/EWS/PWD certificates as applicable for
candidates applying under reserved categories.

The candidates under reserved category, i.e. SC, ST, OBC, EWS, and PH should show
the certificate in the prescribed format issued by a competent authority in support of
their claim without which their claim will not be considered and their candidature will
be summarily rejected.

2. Specific instruction for OBC-NCL candidates: Candidates applying under OBC category
are required to submit the OBC-NCL certificate in Government of India format issued on or
after 1% April 2019. (Format available at http://acad.uohyd.ac.in/downloads/fOBCCERT.pdf')

3. Specific instruction for EWS candidates: Candidates applying under EWS category should
submit EWS certificate issued on or after 1% April 2022. (Format available at
http://acad.uohyd.ac.in/downloads/EWS.pdf")

4.  The Category mentioned in the Online application form will be final. Request for change in
Category will not be accepted under any circumstances.

5. Candidates are required to bring their original certificates as in the checklist of UOH_PHD

application form for verification at the time of interview and admission. They will attend the
interview at their own cost.

Controller of Examinations
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