OF HOLD OF HOL

University of Hyderabad

Central University P.O., Hyderabad - 500046

No. UH/Acad/EE/2022/81

O/o. the Controller of Examinations
Dated: 01-December-2022

NOTIFICATION (Interview for admission to Ph.D. - Computer Science)

Based on the performance in the written test held in Nov, 2022, the following candidates are called for interview for admission to **Ph.D. - Computer Science**

The interview will be held tentatively between $8^{th} - 12^{th}$ December, 2022. The detailed schedule of interview and mode of conduct of the interview will be communicated by the concerned School/Department Office. Ph.D. candidates shortlisted for interviews may please make note of the weightages for different parameters as published in the prospectus.

Candidates may check their emails as provided in the UoH Application for information and schedule of Interviews. List of candidates shortlisted for admission based on their combined performance in the Written test and interview will be published on the website on 27th December 2022.

For any queries regarding the interviews you may contact [deanscis@uohyd.ac.in]. If a candidate is unable to join the interview for a valid reason, s/he may inform the Head/Dean of the Academic Unit at deanscis@uohyd.ac.in, in advance. The academic unit will consider rescheduling the interview within the dates announced for the interview.

A. Candidates Shortlisted for Interview based on their performance in the Entrance Examination: -

SNO		HTNO	NAME	
1	*	11048017	BOLLAMPELLY CHANDANA	
2	*	11048027	DURGAM VENU	
3	*	11048058	M.KAMALA MEKALA	
4	*	11048063	MAMATHA GADDE	
5	*	11048084	NEERUDU PRAVEEN KUMAR	[JRF]
6	*	11048124	RAMYA BIYYANI	
7	*	11048163	SUCHITRA GANDU	
8	*	21048003	BHAVIKA	
9	*	21048004	BIJENDRA SINGH	
10	*	21048005	CHETHAN KUMAR R	
11	*	29048001	AVINASH KUMAR	
12	*	30048002	BANDI PREM KUMAR	
13	*	30048005	DINESH DIDLA	
14	*	30048011	PRASHANTH BABU BANDI	
15	**	11048046	JEEVAN NAYAK BANOTH	
16	**	11048051	KARAMTOTHU JUMMELAL	

17	**	11048097	PANDYA NAIK BHANOATH
18	**	11048099	PAVINDER BODA
19	**	11048122	RAMESH BANOTH
20	**	11048126	RATHOD GOPAL SOMLAL
21	**	30048020	TURRE AMRUTHA SREE
22	#	11048009	B LAXMI
23	#	11048015	
24	#	11048036	GAJJALA DHRUVA MANASA
25	#	11048037	GAJU YOGESHWAR DAYAL
26	#	11048038	GAJVINKAR KRISHNA KUMARI
27	#	11048053	KOMMUNURI BEAULAH GRACE
28	#	11048060	MADAMENI NAGARAJU
29	#	11048070	MENDE DIVYASREE
30	#	11048073	MOHD RIZWAN UDDIN SHAIKH
31	#	11048090	NITTU GOUTHAM
32	#	11048092	P CHATURAKSARI KIRANMAI [JRF] PRASHANTHI TALLA
33	#	11048105 11048106	PRAVEEN RAVULA
34 35	#	11048108	
36	#	11048108	
37	#	11048113	
38	#	11048141	
39	#	11048165	
40	#	11048168	T SRIKANTH
41	#	11048169	
42	#		VALPADASU HEMA
43	#	11048181	VEERESH KUNTLURU
44	#	21048002	ATHULYA T
45	#	21048007	JUNACIYA K
46	#	21048012	MOHD OWEZ SHAIKH
47	#	21048022	SUSHANT MAJI
48	#	23048001	DEBASIS MOHANTA
49	#	23048006	PRANGYA PRIYADARSHINI
50	#	26048001	ANUBHAV YADAV
51	#	28048001	ABADHESH KUMAR
52	#	30048004	DEVARAPALLI RETZ MAHIMA
53	#	30048006	JUNNUBABU ENGINEERING NOORBHASHA
54	#	30048018	SUKUMAR BABU BANDARUPALLI
55	@	11048061	MAHMOODA KHATOON
56	@ ***	11048098	PAVAN NARASIMHA RAO Y
57	@	11048159	
58	@	11048171	• •
59	@	21048010	MD IMRAN HUSSAIN
60	@	22048002	KAUSHIKI CHATTERJEE
61	@	23048004	
62	***		ALLADI RAJA SHEKAR
63	***	11048007	ARJUN SAGAR YAMJALA

64	***	11048050	KANDIKONDA RAJKUMAR
65		11048011	B VENKAT BHARADWAJ
66		11048013	BALAJI KOMMURU
67		11048021	D SRI VENKATA SURYA PHANI TEJA
68		11048025	DIVYA LINGINENI
69		11048034	GADDAM SRIKANTH REDDY
70		11048068	MEDHA BARRENKALA
71		11048086	NELATURI DAVID RAJU
72		11048140	SANDEEP T
73		11048144	SASMITA PATRO
74		11048154	SHRUTHI SUSAN MONCY
75		11048158	SIVA JYOTHI LINGAM
76		11048161	SRISHTI SAKSHI SINHA
77		21048001	AJITH JOSEPH
78		22048005	SOUMILYA DE
79		23048002	JASHMIN SWAIN
80		30048017	SOWMYA SUDHA POTHURI
81		30048022	USHA SRI PEDDIBHOTLA

Note: The marks secured in Entrance Examination or the weightage score of JRF, whichever is higher will be considered for preparing the merit list in case of JRF qualified candidates shortlisted above based on their performance in the Entrance Examinations.

B. Candidates Shortlisted for Interview based on JRF qualification only: -

The following candidates are also conditionally shortlisted for interview on the basis of their claim of JRF qualification. The candidates must produce at the time of interview, evidence of their having qualified in the UGC/CISR NET for JRF, without which they will not be permitted to appear for the interview. Therefore, the candidates those who could not qualify in the NET for JRF need not attend the interview though their names figure in the list.

```
1
                11048112 PUSPARAJU PAPITHOTTI
 2
                30048025 YARASANI VINAY KUMAR
 3
        #
                21048017 PINTU KUMAR
 4
        #
                23048005 NUPITA SEN YADAV
 5
        #
                21048011 MOHAMMAD ZAHID
 6
        #
                11048064 MANISHA KUMARI
 7
        #
                11048042 GOWTHAMI GAVVALA
8
        #
                28048002 ADITYA KUMAR
9
                11048115 RAJA GOPALA CHARY GUNDAJI
10
                11048065 MANISHA KUMARI
```

^{*=}SC, ** = ST, # = OBC, @ = EWS, *** = PH/PWD

Information and Instructions for Candidates attending the Interviews: -

- 1. Checklist of Documents for Interview: Candidates reporting for Interviews are instructed to bring the following documents as applicable in original and 2 sets of photocopy.
 - i. 10th Certificate
 - ii. 12th Certificate
 - iii. Bachelor Degree Certificate
 - iv. Bachelor degree Marks Memo
 - v. PG Degree Certificate
 - vi. PG degree Marks Memo
 - vii. UGC/CSIR/DBT/ICMR NET-JRF validity Certificate (applicable to candidates selected under JRF category)
 - viii. Recent passport size photo
 - ix. Transfer Certificate & Migration Certificate from the institution last studied
 - x. Category Certificate SC/ST/OBC-NCL/EWS/PWD certificates as applicable for candidates applying under reserved categories.

The candidates under reserved category, i.e. SC, ST, OBC, EWS, and PH should show the certificate in the prescribed format issued by a competent authority in support of their claim without which their claim will not be considered and their candidature will be summarily rejected.

- 2. **Specific instruction for OBC-NCL candidates:** Candidates applying under OBC category are required to submit the OBC-NCL certificate in Government of India format issued on or after 1st April 2019. (Format available at http://acad.uohyd.ac.in/downloads/OBCCERT.pdf)
- **3. Specific instruction for EWS candidates:** Candidates applying under EWS category should submit EWS certificate issued on or after 1st April 2022. (Format available at http://acad.uohyd.ac.in/downloads/EWS.pdf)
- **4.** The Category mentioned in the Online application form will be final. Request for change in Category will not be accepted under any circumstances.
- 5. Candidates are required to bring their original certificates as in the checklist of **UOH_PHD** application form for verification at the time of interview and admission. They will attend the interview at their own cost.

Controller of Examinations